507510308 09/26/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7557199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEWIS E. WOODINGS	06/29/2004
JAMES D. BOSSE	06/29/2004
MATHEW P. HODGSON	06/29/2004
ALEXANDER SMORODINTSEV	06/29/2004
ALEXEI U. KLIMANTOV	06/30/2004
VIATCHESLAV KARASSIK	06/29/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDOCUMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	4923 DORSET AVENUE	
City:	CHEVY CHASE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13244063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-424-3640 Email: mail@usiplaw.com NATALYA DVORSON **Correspondent Name:**

9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 750**

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1691.0005C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALYA DVORSON
SIGNATURE:	/Natalya Dvorson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022

PATENT REEL: 061209 FRAME: 0825 507510308

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061209 FRAME: 0826

Assignment

Whereas, We, Lewis E. WOODINGS of Chevy Chase, MD; James D. BOSSE of Silver Spring, MD; Mathew P. HODGSON of Kensington, MD; Alexander SMORODINTSEV of Gaithersburg, MD; Alexei KLIMANTOV of Gaithersburg, MD; and Viatcheslav KARASSIK of Silver Spring, MD hereinafter called assignors, have invented certain improvements in WORKER AND DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on the respective dates shown below:

Assignor name	Date assignor executed application
Lewis E. Woodings	6/29/2004
James D. Bosse	6/29/3004
Mathew P. Hodgson	6/29/2004
Alexander Smorodinisev	6/25/04 6/30/04
Alexei U. Klimantov	6/30/04
Viatcheslav Karassik	6/29/04
	Lewis E. Woodings James D. Bosse Mathew P. Hodgson Alexander Smorodinisev Alexei U. Klimantov

Whereas, IDOCUMENTS, LLC., 1301 Warner Street, Baltimore, MD 21230, (herein after called the "assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Penns	ylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Appl	ication number [10/879,617] and Confirmation number [1, filed
61	ication number [10/879,617] and Confirmation number [], filed 30/04]) the application number and filing date of said application when known
Date:	6/29/2004 Devis E. Woodings
	s/WOODINGS, Lewis E.
Date:	6/01/2004 X B
	S/BOSSE, James D.

Page 1 of 2

Date:	6/29/04	M.P. Hods	<u> </u>			
Date:	6/29/04	s/HODGSÖN, M Klepauly	lathew P. Suro no de	'd		
Date:	6/30/04	s/SMORODINTS	Ly Alexander LiMAL	dd/		
Date:	6/29/04		aux			
		s/KARASSIK, V	iatcheslav			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)